lions and that infected cubs experience a higher probability of
lion mortality than their uninfected group mates. Furthermore,

our results indicate that T. gondii infection prevalence is age
structured with older animals being more likely to be infected.

Results
One hundred and eight (108) of 166 surveyed hyenas (65%) had
IgG antibodies to T. gondii, indicating prior exposure to the
parasite. Thirty-seven individuals (22%) tested negative, and 21
hyenas (13%) yielded results within the “doubtful” range of the
assay (Supplementary Fig.